Plant and Soil Sciences
Master Gardener Annual Report

Reporting Year: 2015
State Professional: Lelia Kelly

Master Gardeners

Times Volunteered

Contacts

Miles Driven

Vol. Hours - Edu
Vol. Hours - Service
Total Vol. Hours

108
1,617
12,706
31,793
1,674.75
4,395.55
6,070.30

Activity Hours and Values
New MGs |All Active MGs Dollar Value [FTE

769
16,244
636,287

380,035 | $247,022.75
$370,280.65
45,086.99 |$1,040,156.86
61,137.30 $1,410,437.51 29.39

16,050.31

Total Times, Contacts, Hours, and Miles volunteered by MGs this year by Activity

# of
Times

199
576
5,043
654
144
409
4,471

4,733

15
16,244

Total
Contacts

150
5,064
26,835
48,559
479,381
30,734
29,150

16,402

12
636,287

Education
Hours

55.00
196.95
673.55
325.40
88.50
283.45
12,368.51

2,058.95

0.00
16,050.31

Category
Service Total
Hours Hours
395.50 450.50
1,646.45 1,843.40
24,158.74 24,832.29
2,418.85 2,744.25
549.15 637.65
1,973.05 2,256.50
1,633.00 14,001.51
12,005.25 14,064.20
307.00 307.00
45,086.99 61,137.30

Total
Miles

1,936
11,417
87,993
20,877
303
12,163
161,912

83,234

200
380,035

Activity Category

Unknown

1 on 1 Tech Support
Projects
Presentations
Writing

Youth

Education

MG
Support/Org/Admin

Unknown



